SOCIETY OF ENVIRONMENTAL TOXICOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY - NORTH ATLANTIC CHAPTER (NACSETAC)

23rd ANNUAL MEETING
JUNE 15-16, 2017
UMASS AMHERST

AGENDA OF EVENTS

Date

Event

Location

Time

Activity

Presenter

June 15th

Meeting

Marriott Center,
UMass Conference
Center

8:00
9:00
9:15

10:45

11:15

12:00
1:15

2:20

3:30
3:45

Registration/Continental Breakfast
Welcome
Session 1: Toxicology (Chairs: Alicia-Timme Laragy and Janet Robinson)

In Vivo Screen of Tox21 Compounds Identified Methylmercury as a Possible Carcinogen

Investigating the ecological and evolutionary effects of chemical stressors using mummichogs
Site-Specific Risk Assessment of Petroleum Phototoxicity using the Phototoxic Target Lipid
Model
Developmental Exposure to Xenoestrogens and Their
Effects on the Female Mouse Mammary Gland
Coffee Break
SETAC National/Global Welcome
Lunch
Session 2: Emerging Contaminants (Chair: Lisa Mclntosh)
PFAS Data Certainty Issues and Recommendations to obtain Accurate Data for Risk
Evaluations.
Advances in Poly- and Perfluoralkyl Substances (PFAS) Analytical Techniques:
Implications for Conceptual Site Models.
PFAS in Maine water, sediment and fish
Session 3: Contaminants in Soil/Sediment

Assessment of the Biogeochemical Dynamics of Mercury in River Bank Soils (South River, VA)
1, 4- Dioxane — A Review and Evaluation of the Available Analytical Methodologies Used in
Support of the Latest State and Federal Standards

The application of ISM in the characterization of contaminated sites
Afternoon Break
Special Panel Session (Moderator: Adria Elskus)

How to become better science communicators to influence policy.

Jonathan DiRusso, UMass Amherst
Bryan Clark, USEPA

Solmaz Marzooghi, Exponent
SriDurgaDevi Kolla, UMass Amherst

Jennifer Lynch and Charlie Menzie

Nancy Rothman, New Environmental Horizons

Allan Horneman, Arcadis
Barry Mower, MEDEP

Ariette Schierz, Exponent

Jim Occhialini, Alpha Analytical

Dion Lewis (tentative), US Army Corp of Engineers

Heather Goldstone (WGBH), Catherine Schmitt (U Maine), Aram Calhoun
(UMaine, via Skype)

Poster Social

Marriott Center,
UMass Conference
Center

5:00

Poster Reception

Banquet

Marriott Center,
UMass Conference
Center

6:30

Banquet
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SOCIETY OF ENVIRONMENTAL TOXICOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY - NORTH ATLANTIC CHAPTER (NACSETAC)

23rd ANNUAL MEETING
JUNE 15-16, 2017
UMASS AMHERST

AGENDA OF EVENTS

Date

Event

Location

Time

Activity

Presenter

June 16th

Meeting

Marriott Center,
UMass Conference
Center

7:00
8:00

9:15
9:45

11:15
12:00

Hot Breakfast

Session 4 Eco Risk/Eco Services (Chair: Ted Wickwire)
Population-Relevant Endpoints in Ecotoxicological Hazard and Risk Assessment of Endocrine-
active Substances (EAS)
A Proposed Standard Natural Resource Damage Assessment (NRDA) Method for Small to
Medium Volume Oil Spills

Meeting a multi-disciplinary mission in a changing climate using coastal vulnerability indexing
to prioritize protection of ecological services, public recreation and cultural and historic
resources on The Trustees Of Reservations Coastal Properties

Coffee Break

Session 5: Toxics Use Reduction (Chair: Courtney Carignan)

Reducing Reliance on Flame Retardants in Gymnastics Training Facilities

Sustainability and Toxics Use Reduction: Case Studies in Finding Solutions

Accelerating the design, evaluation, adoption, and scale of safer chemistries through science,
policy and market shifts

Breaking away from our Toxic Traditions: Natural Defenses for Human Health and Agriculture.
Student Awards, Business Meeting
Adjourn

Tim Verslycke, Gradient

Scott Friedman, Industrial Economics

Ted Wickwire, Woods Hole Group

Courtney Carignan, Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health

Joy Onasch, Toxics Use Reduction Institute

Joel Tickner, UMass Lowell

Emily Monosson, UMass Amherst

NAC Board of
Directors
Meeting

Conference Room
(Room 917)

1:00

NAC Board of Directors Luncheon
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