SOCIETY OF ENVIRONMENTAL TOXICOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY - NORTH ATLANTIC CHAPTER (NACSETAC) 23rd ANNUAL MEETING

JUNE 15-16, 2017 UMASS AMHERST

AGENDA OF EVENTS

Date	Event	Location	Time	Activity	Presenter
June 15th	Meeting		8:00 9:00 9:15	Registration/Continental Breakfast Welcome Session 1: Toxicology (Chairs: Alicia-Timme Laragy and Janet Robinson)	
		Marriott Center, UMass Conference Center	10:45 11:15 12:00 1:15	Site-Specific Risk Assessment of Petroleum Phototoxicity using the Phototoxic Target Lipid Model Developmental Exposure to Xenoestrogens and Their Effects on the Female Mouse Mammary Gland Coffee Break SETAC National/Global Welcome Lunch Session 2: Emerging Contaminants (Chair: Lisa McIntosh) PFAS Data Certainty Issues and Recommendations to obtain Accurate Data for Risk Evaluations. Advances in Poly- and Perfluoralkyl Substances (PFAS) Analytical Techniques: Implications for Conceptual Site Models. PFAS in Maine water, sediment and fish Session 3: Contaminants in Soil/Sediment	Jonathan DiRusso, UMass Amherst Bryan Clark, USEPA Solmaz Marzooghi, Exponent SriDurgaDevi Kolla, UMass Amherst Jennifer Lynch and Charlie Menzie Nancy Rothman, New Environmental Horizons Allan Horneman, Arcadis Barry Mower, MEDEP Ariette Schierz, Exponent Jim Occhialini, Alpha Analytical Dion Lewis (tentative), US Army Corp of Engineers
		Marriott Center,	3:45	Special Panel Session (Moderator: Adria Elskus) How to become better science communicators to influence policy.	Heather Goldstone (WGBH), Catherine Schmitt (U Maine), Aram Calhoun (UMaine, via Skype)
	Poster Social	UMass Conference Center	5:00	Poster Reception	
	Banquet	Marriott Center, UMass Conference Center	6:30	Banquet	

NACSETAC 2017 MEETING AGENDA PAGE 1 OF 2

SOCIETY OF ENVIRONMENTAL TOXICOLOGY AND CHEMISTRY - NORTH ATLANTIC CHAPTER (NACSETAC) 23rd ANNUAL MEETING JUNE 15-16, 2017 UMASS AMHERST

AGENDA OF EVENTS

Date	Event	Location	Time	Activity	Presenter
June 16th	Meeting		7:00 8:00	Hot Breakfast Session 4 Eco Risk/Eco Services (Chair: Ted Wickwire) Population-Relevant Endpoints in Ecotoxicological Hazard and Risk Assessment of Endocrine- active Substances (EAS) A Proposed Standard Natural Resource Damage Assessment (NRDA) Method for Small to Medium Volume Oil Spills	Tim Verslycke, Gradient Scott Friedman, Industrial Economics
		Marriott Center, UMass Conference Center	9:15 9:45	Meeting a multi-disciplinary mission in a changing climate using coastal vulnerability indexing to prioritize protection of ecological services, public recreation and cultural and historic resources on The Trustees Of Reservations Coastal Properties Coffee Break Session 5: Toxics Use Reduction (Chair: Courtney Carignan) Reducing Reliance on Flame Retardants in Gymnastics Training Facilities	Ted Wickwire, Woods Hole Group Courtney Carignan, Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health
				Sustainability and Toxics Use Reduction: Case Studies in Finding Solutions	Joy Onasch, Toxics Use Reduction Institute
				Accelerating the design, evaluation, adoption, and scale of safer chemistries through science, policy and market shifts	Joel Tickner, UMass Lowell
			11:15 12:00	Breaking away from our Toxic Traditions: Natural Defenses for Human Health and Agriculture. Student Awards, Business Meeting Adjourn	Emily Monosson, UMass Amherst
	NAC Board of Directors Meeting	Conference Room (Room 917)	1:00	NAC Board of Directors Luncheon	

NACSETAC 2017 MEETING AGENDA PAGE 2 OF 2